## Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/047

19 April 2024

## Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

- 1. How many staff do you have doing the role
- 2. Are they full or part time (how many of each)
- 3. What band are they pay wise
- 4. Do you do any over time to process SARs
- 5. How many SARS have you received in tax years (1st April to 31st March) 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
- 6. How many SARs have you received so far since 1st April 2024 to 18th April 2024
- 7. How many breeches for questions 5 + 6.

## I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

- 1. 2
- 2. Full Time
- 3. Both band 4
- 4. No
- 5. In 2021-2022 we had 1389 requests, in 2022-23 we had 1635 requests and in 2023-2024 we had 2041 requests.
- 6. We have had 126 requests in that time period
- 7. In 2021-2022 we had 0 breach, in 2022-23 we had 8 breach and in 2023-2024 we had 43 breach. We have had 0 breach for April 2024.

Yours sincerely, Freedom of Information Officer